OFFICE OF DEAN (STUDENTS) INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOY MADRAS, IIT MADRAS, CHENNAI – 600 036

Letter of Award of Contract

Tender No : CMGFS/5/2019 Contract Title: Establishment, Operation, Maintenance and Comprehensive Management of a Multi-Cuisine Restaurant in the hostel zone of IIT Madras.

То

T Navneetha Krishnan General Manager M/s. Anjappar Chettinad A/C Restaurant, 71, Dr. R K Salai, Mylapore, <u>Chennai – 600 004</u>.

- Sub : Award of contract for Tender no: CMGFS/5/2019 Establishment, Operation, Maintenance and Comprehensive Management of a Multi-Cuisine Restaurant in the hostel zone of IIT Madras.
- Ref. : Your offer dated 28.12.2019 against our tender no. CMGFS/5/2019 dated 13.12.2019 opened on 30.12.2019.

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is to inform you that after evaluating the bid/tender documents dated 28.12.2019, your firm has been selected as the successful bidder for the Establishment, Operation, Maintenance and Comprehensive Management of a Multi-Cuisine Restaurant in the hostel zone of IIT Madras.

You are requested to execute necessary agreement/license deed within seven days from the date of issue of this letter. The agreement/license deed shall be signed on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/-.

This notification concludes the legally binding contract between you and IIT Madras, till issue of a formal contract.

Yours Sincerely, January 2020 Dr. Palaniappan Ramu Chairperson, Tender Committee